

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1920-046: Resolution Appointing College of Arts, Social Sciences, and **Humanities Senator**

DATE: February 25, 2020 AUTHOR(S): Dana Nielsen SPONSOR(S): Cayo, McLain, Neader, Stock, Hansen

WHEREAS the UWLSA Constitution charges the Student Senate President with appointing students to vacant senate seats contingent upon a two-thirds (2/3) of the Senate: and

WHEREAS one College of Arts, Social Sciences, and Humanities seat recently became vacant; and

WHEREAS the Vice President finds the following appointee to be the most qualified to fill the position:

College of Arts, Social Sciences, and Humanities: Sydney Navoichick

WHEREAS Sydney Navoichick has expressed interest in Student Senate and has been looking for ways to be involved for several weeks, which proves to the President of the Senate that she will be a reliable senator:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse Student Senate approves the aforementioned appointment to their respective seat immediately.

Dana Nielsen

President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association

toly

Sita Agterberg President, Student Association

02/26/2020 Date 02/26/2020

Date